|  | 102355  |   | S   |
|--|---|---|---|
| To the Commissioner for Patent   | s. Please record the attached origi   | nal documents or copie  | es thereof.   |
| 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):   |   | 2. Name and Address   | of Receiving Party(ies):  |
| Chin-pa  | 1-28-03   | Name:   | CHUN PIAO CO., LTD.   |
|  |   | Street Address:   | 4FI., No. 102-3, Lane 37, Sec. 2<br>Daguan Rd.  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  SAssignment  | □ Merger  | City, State, Zip:   | Banchiau City, Taipei Hsien,  |
| ☐ Security Agreeme<br>☐ Other:   |   |   | Taiwan 220, R.O.C.  |
| Execution Date: December 25, 2002  |   | ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.  |   |
| 3 HLE333 00000009 10352140   |   | 4. (B) Patent Number(s  | , ···, ··-, ··-, ···, ···, ···, ···,  |
| 3 HLE333 0000009 10352140 40.  f this document is being filed togeth   | oo Op<br>her with a new<br>e application is: 12/25/2002   | 4. (B) Patent Number(s  | , ··, ·· · · · · · · · · ·  |
| 1 40. If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the  | 00 0P   | 4. (B) Patent Number(s  | s):<br>plications and   |
| 3 HLE333 0000009 10352140  1 40.  If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the comment Should be Mailed:  | ner with a new e application is: 12/25/2002  Additional Number of Correspondence Concerning this  | 4. (B) Patent Number(s<br>thers Attached<br>Total Number of Ap,<br>Pate   | plications and ents Involved: 1   |
| 40.  1 40.  1 40.  1 A0.  1 A0 | er with a new e application is: 12/25/2002  | Attached Total Number of App Pate  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) E Enclosed   | plications and  |
| f this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the Document Should be Mailed:  | ner with a new e application is: 12/25/2002  Additional Number of Correspondence Concerning this  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor  | Attached Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be compared.   | plications and ents Involved: 1 \$40.00  harged to deposit account  lumber: 02-0200   |
| 3 HLE333 0000009 10352140  40.  If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the cocument Should be Mailed:  Name:  23364  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  | ner with a new e application is: 12/25/2002  Fill Additional Number of Correspondence Concerning this  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  Ewledge and belief, the foregoing | A. (B) Patent Number(s)  Total Number of App. Pate  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be compared to be co | plications and ents Involved: 1 \$40.00  harged to deposit account  lumber: 02-0200  PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT |

PATENT REEL: 013708 FRAME: 0930

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| MAICHEAC  | (1)   |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| WHEREAS, I  | Chill pacy charg  | eferred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and usef   |  |
| improvements in   |   | reflect to as years, wave invented column for  |  |
| r   | PIVOT BEARING MECHANISM   |  |  |
| (hereinaster reserr   | ed to as the INVENTION) for which an app  | lication for United States Letters Patent was  |  |
| EXexecuted on ev  | en date herewith  |  |  |
| cxecuted on:  |   |  |  |
| ☐ filed on:   | Serial No.:   |  |  |
|   | PCT International Patent Application No.: e United States of America  | filed:   |  |
| WHEREAS,  | CHUN PIAO CO., LTD.   |  |  |
| whose post office   | address is 4Fl., No.102-3, La   | ane 37, Sec.2, Daguan Rd., Banchiau C.<br>wan 220, R.O.C.<br>g the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in t  |  |
| hereinaster referre   | d to as Assignee, is desirous of acquirin   | g the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in t   |  |
| United States;  | ••  |  |  |
| by these presents invention and ap  | do sell, assign and transfer unto said A  | n, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNO ASSIGNO ASSIGNO ASSIGNO ASSIGNORY ASSIGNORY AND ASSIGNORY AND ASSIGNORY AND ASSIGNORY AND ASSIGNORY AND ASSIGNORY ASSIGNORY AND ASSIGNORY ASSIGNOR |  |
| including additions further considerati communicate to A ASSIGNOR'S posses be required of As encompassed within | al documents that may be required to affirm<br>on. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furth<br>SSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request document<br>ssion or control, and to provide further assu<br>SSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, m | patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify as and information concerning the INVENTION that are with trances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully maintenance and defense of any patent application or pates obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR  |  |
| Letters Patent refe<br>Assignee's sole us<br>end ex the term fo<br>Assignor had this                            | rred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNI<br>se and behoof; and for the use and behoof<br>r which such Letters Patent may be grante<br>assignment and sale not been made.   | ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and a<br>EE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, f<br>of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the fe<br>ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held to<br>con & Thomas to insert or complete any information in the  |  |
|   | o effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |
| Assignor Name   |   | Address  |  |
| Chin-pac  | , CHANG   | No.522, Sec.1, Wanshou Rd., Gueisha  |  |
| Where Signed  |   | Shiang, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan 333, R.O.C.  |  |
| Date 1  | L = 0.05  | Signature  |  |
|   | 5,2002  | Signature Chin PackHANG  |  |
|   |   | (Notarization preferred but not required)  |  |
|   | \$5.  |  |  |
|   | nally appeared said   | and acknowleged  |  |
| this instrument t   | o be his (her) free act and deed this   | day of, 19   |  |
|   |   |  |  |
|   |   | Notary Public  |  |
|   |   | My Commission Expires:   |  |

☐ Continued on Next Page

UtUSANot.Ass (077272)

PATENT REEL: 013708 FRAME: 0931